

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 102-103 OF 2004

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,impleading party and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. J. Warrah, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.v. George, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

List after summer vacation. In the meantime,

respondent No.7 may file counter-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER