

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 102-103 OF 2004

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report )

Date: 01/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ajay

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. A.G.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for State of Andhra Pradesh and Ms. Mini N. Nair, appearing on behalf of State of Sikkim 2 weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List on 15.9.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar