

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 102-103 OF 2004

BACHPAN BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s)for exemption from filing O.T.,directions and office report)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 142 of 2004(with appln.(s)for directions and exemption from
filing OT and c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv
Mr. Vikram S. Mawari, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anukul, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners desires to withdraw these
petitions. He is allowed to withdraw the petitions. The writ petitions are
dismissed on withdrawal.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER